

CLARITY | TRUST | GROWTH

GYR/TO/DML/005/2021 June 18, 2021

BSE Limited, (Corporate Relations Department), P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref.: Diggi Multitrade Limited (Script Code: 540811)

Sub.: Open Offer for the acquisition of upto 25,20,000 (Twenty Five Lacs Twenty Thousand Only) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each, being constituting 26.04% of the Equity Share Capital of the Diggi Multitrade Limited ("DML") by Mr. Pradeepkumartana Naidu (Acquirer No. 1) and Mrs. Sangeeta Naidu (Acquirer No. 2) pursuant to and in compliance with regulation 3(1) & 4 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to Detailed Public Statement published on Thursday, June 17, 2021 and filed with BSE Limited via Covering Letter No. GYR/TO/DML/003/2021 and abovementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper cutting of the Corrigendum to Detailed Public Statement ("Corrigendum"), which is published on Friday, June 18, 2021 in the following Newspapers:

- Financial Express (English Daily: All Editions)
- Jansatta (Hindi Daily: All Editions)
- · Navshakti (Marathi Daily: Mumbai Edition) and
- Samyukta (Kannada Daily: Bangalore Edition)

Thanking you,

For GYR Capital Advisors Private Limited

Yash Doshi

(Authorised Signatory)

Encl:

Copy of Corrigendum – Financial Express (English – Ahmedabad Edition)

CORRIGENDUM TO THE DETAILED PUBLIC STATEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF

## **DIGGI MULTITRADE LIMITED**

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L65900MH2010PLC210471

Registered Office: D-106, Crystal Plaza, Link Road, Opposite Infiniti Mall, Andheri (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 053
Contact No: 022-26744365 | Email Id: cs@diggimultitrade.com | Website: www.diggimultitrade.com

## CORRIGENDUM TO THE DETAILED PUBLIC STATEMENT PUBLISHED ON JUNE 17, 2021, FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF DIGGI MULTITRADE LIMITED

This Corrigendum (the "Corrigendum") to the Detailed Public Statement published on June 17, 2021 ("DPS") in connection with the Open Offer by the Acquirers to the public shareholders of Diggi Multitrade Limited ("DML" or the "Target Company") to acquire from them upto 25,20,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each representing 26.04% of the total equity and voting share capital of Target Company at a price of ₹ 10.10/- (Rupees Ten and Ten Paisa) per share.

The corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated June 10, 2021 ("PA") and DPS published in Financial Express (English Daily – All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi Daily – All Editions), Navshakti (Marathi daily – Mumbai Edition) and Samyukta (Kannada Daily – Bangalore Edition) on June 17, 2021. The capitalized terms and abbreviations used in this corrigendum have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the PA and DPS, unless otherwise specified.

The shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following information related to the Offer in the DPS should be read as under:

## Point III: SHAREHOLDING AND ACQUISITION DETAILS

The current and proposed shareholding of the Acquirers in Target Company and the details of their acquisition are as follows:

	. ,			
Details	Acquirer No 1		Acquirer No 2	
	No. of Shares	In %	No. of Shares	In %
Shareholding before PA i.e. 10.06.2021	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Shareholding proposed to be Acquired through SPA dated	9,87,500	10.205	9,87,500	10.205
10.06.2021				
Shares acquired between the PA date and the DPS date	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Shares to be Acquired in the open offer (assuming full	12.60.000	13.02	12.60.000	13.02
acceptance)	12,00,000	13.02	12,00,000	13.02
Post Offer Shareholding (assuming full acceptance, as on	44,95,000 (46.45%)*			
10th working day after closing of tendering period)				

<sup>\*</sup>Assuming all the equity shares which are offered and are accepted in the Open Offer. The Acquirers reserve the right to alter the quantity or ratio of acquisition of equity shares amongst themselves based on actual shares tendered in the Open Offer.

The Acquirers accept the full responsibility for the information contained in this advertisement and also accept responsibility for the obligations of the Acquirers prescribed under SEBI (SAST) Regulations. All other information and terms of the Open Offer as disclosed in the Detailed Public Statement remain unchanged. This Corrigendum will also be available on SEBI's website at www.sebi.gov.in.

## THIS CORRIGENDUM ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRERS.



CLARITY | TRUST | GROWTH

GYR Capital Advisors Private Limited (CIN No.: U67200GJ2017PTC096908)

428, Gala Empire, Near J B Tower, Drive in Road,

Thaltej, Ahmedabad, Gujarat – 380 054

**Tel No.:** +91-95375-94321;

Email: yash.doshi@gyrcapitaladvisors.com Website: www.gyrcapitaladvisors.com; Contact Person: Mr. Yash Doshi

SEBI Reg. No.: INM000012810

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: June 18, 2021